
CONFERENCE:

DATE: TIME: PLAYED AT:

VISITOR: SCORE: HOME: SCORE:

ATTENDANCE:  

HALVES

FIRST DOWNS

YARDS RUSHING

YARDS PASSING

TEAM LOSSES

NET OFFENSE

PASSES MADE/TRIED / / / / / /

INTERCEPTIONS THROWN

FUMBLES/LOST / / / / / /

TURNOVER ON DOWNS

PUNTS / GROSS AVG. / / / / / /

PENALTIES / YARDS / / / / / /

TIME OF POSSESSION

RUSHING ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS RUSHING HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS

PASS RECEIVING ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS PASS RECEIVING HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS

PASSING ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS PASSING HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS

18 124 35 1Totals 15

# PASSER ATT

12 Broker, Scotty 15 8

1

YARDS LONG INT TD

3512480

# TDINTLONGYARDSCOMPATTPASSER

46 13 0 01

COMP

124 35 1

Totals 10 4 46 13

0

0

081

1

4

1

80

22

0 0

Totals 33 256 50 2

0

0

5

7 1

YARDS

12

13

0

4

# TD

0

PASS PASS

TRGT

1

GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS

ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS

SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK

Saskatoon Secondary Schools Athletic Directorate

15 20HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS

6:30 PMFriday, October 31, 2025

1ST 2ND TOTALS 1ST 2ND TOTALS

#

11 6 17

TIMES

TD

BALL TIMES LONG

CARRIER

15

177 110 287

15 0

256

34

0

TDGAIN

LONG

YARDS

5 Samulak, Ryder 1 19 19 0

#

1 Bazarkiewicz, Sam 4

CARRCARRIER

BALL

17 14

222 Lafreniere, Samuel 28 220 50

023Fairbairn, Alex 2 25

72 1

8

CARR YARDS GAIN

0

7 Tuck, Jack 4

22 Wiggins, Traven

022

2

31

26 King, Gabe 21 158

277

34 241 72Totals 1

014

TD

0

1

0

7

11

2

#

Pederson, Logan

Klaassen, Benjamin

TRGT

7

3

1Bazarkiewicz, Sam 10 4

158 98

4

5

6

10

1 1 1 1

0 0 0

3 30

0 0 0

2

3 6

0

0 2

2 1 0 0

12 46

146

1 4

1

14

173 68 241

358

2 8 6

7 7

8

124

0 7 7

15

39 85

212

7

36.5 2 27.5

7 803 35 4 45

1

1

2

4 32.0

12:57 9:15 22:12 11:03 14:45 25:48

22

2 25 1

42.03 37.0 3 47.0 2

LONG

GAIN

7

35

34

11

YARDS

7

38

67

12

Totals 15

PASS

RECEIVER

Fairbairn, Alex

Tuck, Jack

PASS

REC

1

3

2

2

PASSLONG

GAIN

12

13

0

0

12

0

3

2

PASS

REC

1

1

0

0

2

0

410Totals 46 13

RECEIVER

Soulodre, Sebastian

Samulak, Ryder

Bazarkiewicz, Wilem

Lafreniere, Samuel

Weeks, Emmett

Chambers, Chase

21

0

0

2



VISITOR: HOME:

PUNTING ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS PUNTING HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS

PUNT RETURNS ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS PUNT RETURNS HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS

KICK OFF ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS KICK OFF HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS

KICK OFF RETURNS ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS KICK OFF RETURNS HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS

FIELD GOALS ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS FIELD GOALS HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS

MISSED FIELD GOALS ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS MISSED FIELD GOALS HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS

MISSED FIELD GOAL RETURNS ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS MISSED FIELD GOAL RETURNSHOLY CROSS CRUSADERS

CONVERTS (1 POINT) CONVERTS (1 POINT)

ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS

GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

NO YDS LONG S#
NET 

YDS

GROSS

KICKER NO YDS

NET 

YDS

10 Lang, Connor 6

#

69 1 22252 210

KICKER

6 210

# RETURNER NO YARDS

Totals

22

69252

15

1

0

LONG TD

9 Kachur, Elijah 3

Totals 2 2

Totals 3 22

33 Pierinelli, Alvaro 3

# KICKER NO

# RETURNER

Totals

15 0

79104

GROSS

YDS # KICKER

# RETURNER

LONG S

48 0

LONG

NET 

YDS

48

YARDS

0

021 Putz, Carson 3 36

79

TD

104

NO

3

14

0

Totals 3 36

Totals 2 2 50

22 033 Pierinelli, Alvaro 2 17

# KICKER TRIED GOOD

0

GROSS

13

#

33 Pierinelli, Alvaro 2 2

RETURNER NO YARDS

40 0

# RETURNER NO YARDS LONG TD

12 12 0

30 02 Fairbairn, Alex 4

128 106

GROSS

Wiggins, Traven 040

SLONG

4

4

22 Wiggins, Traven 1

106Totals 128

14

0

0 0

3 128

LONGNO YDS

1

NO YARDS

14

92

GROSS

S

NET 

YDS

NET 

YDS

S

44 0

Totals

3

1 14 14 0

0

Totals 5

0

11

44128

11

42

85 Tuck, Sawyer

0

0

LONG TD

92

1

2 Fairbairn, Alex

28 Ayur, Josh

21 White, Treyon

Totals

14 0Totals 3 25

33 Pierinelli, Alvaro 2 0

# KICKER TRIED GOOD T YDS

0

14 0

LONG

22 Wiggins, Traven 2 2

# KICKER TRIED GOOD

00

2

0

LONG

50 27

T YDS

LONG

GROSS

27

# KICKER NO YDS LONG

NET 

YDS S

-63 Wiggins, Traven

KICKER

0 0

NO YDS

Totals 2 17 -63 13

#

0

00

LONG TDLONG TD

Totals 0 0 0

NO YARDS# RETURNER

0

22 Wiggins, Traven 1 80 80 0

00 0 Totals 1 80 80

2 2

Totals 0 0

Totals

2 2

# KICKER TRIED GOOD

22 Wiggins, Traven



VISITOR:

SAFETIES

HOME:

SAFETIES

QUARTER SCORES

GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

# TOTALC2C1SINGLEFGTDPLAYER

ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS

1 110 Lang, Connor

1222 Lafreniere, Samuel 2

2 233 Pierinelli, Alvaro

 TEAM SCORING 0

2 0 15TOTAL 0 2 0 1

PLAYER TD FG SINGLE C1 C2 TOTAL

HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS

7 Tuck, Jack 1 6

#

2 822 Wiggins, Traven 2

626 King, Gabe 1

VISITOR
150

0

15

7
15

0 2 0 20

 TEAM SCORING 0

TOTAL 0 2 2

HOME

QUARTER 1st QTR 2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR OT FINAL

17

0

8

1

20

3

17

0

17

17

0

7

7

20

0
20



DATE: CONFERENCE:

VISITOR: HOME:

LOCATION: TIME:

QUARTER

ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS

HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS

 

 

22

22

22

Scoring Play

72 YD RUSH1:16

Time #

Player

26

7

12:00

12:00

7:06

1:16

4

1

Scoring Play

13 YD RUSH

CONVERT

69 YD PUNT

50 YD RUSH

CONVERT

#

Player

22

33

10

22

33

3

2

2

10:42

10:42

FG

C1

TD

1

Points

6

1

3

6

1

 

 

Quarter

1

1

1

TD

FG

C1

4

4

Time

 

 

TD

C1

 

 

5:42

 

3

 

6

S

TD

C1

OFFICIAL SCORE SHEET

Friday, October 31, 2025

ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS

Saskatoon Secondary Schools Athletic Directorate

HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS

6:30 PM

GAME SCORING SUMMARY

ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS (15) HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS (20)

Points

 

 

 

Type of

Score Quarter

6

1

 

1

4:11

4:11

7:50

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1

030

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

22 23 YD FG

CONVERT

35 YD PASS

27 YD FG

CONVERT

SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK

Type of

Score

1

 

 

20

7 0

4th QTR O/T3rd QTR

15

FINAL

QUARTER SCORE

7

17

1st QTR 2nd QTR

0

0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



DATE: CONFERENCE:

VISITOR: HOME:

LOCATION: TIME:

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

STJ
4 HC B  Objectionable Conduct 10 STJ
4 HC D 21  Unnecessary Roughness 15

HC
4 HC D 16  Face Masking 15
3 STJ D 11  Offside 5

STJ

HC

15HC S
HC D
STJ B

 Pass Interference - Defense
 Offside

5
10
15STJ

14
D

 INFRACTION

5

1
2
2
2
3

1 HC 15

HC O

22
88

21
7

 Unnecessary Roughness
 Unnecessary Roughness
 Offside
 Objectionable Conduct

INDIVIDUAL PENALTIES

NOTE: Infractions includes Penalties Declined by Opponent

TOTAL 8030

QTR TEAM FIRST DOWNGAIN FORFEITEDYARDAGE

3

0

14

2

0

0

Opponent First Downs Awarded

Penalties Declined by Opponent

Yardage Forfeited by Penalty

Opponent First Downs Awarded

Penalties Declined by Opponent

Yardage Forfeited by Penalty

PLAYERUNIT

15

Defense

Offense

Special Teams0

D

TOTAL

INFRACTIONS YARDAGE

1

2

0

0

3

1

4

1

1

10

20

0

16

7

PENALTY SUMMARY

TEAM PENALTIES

INFRACTIONS

ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS PENALTIES HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS PENALTIES

Special Teams

UNIT

Bench

Defense

Friday, October 31, 2025 Saskatoon Secondary Schools Athletic Directorate

ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS

SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK 6:30 PM

Offense

UNIT

Bench

YARDAGE

10

50

5



POINT VALUES 2 1 2 1 3 4 2 2 2 2 4 2 POINT VALUES 2 1 2 1 3 4 2 2 2 2 4 2

# PLAYERS NAME POS TA AS ST SA QS TFL BK KD FF FR
FR-

YD

FR-

LG

FR-

TD
IN

IN-

YD

IN-

LG

IN-

TD
PTS # PLAYERS NAME POS TA AS ST SA QS TFL BK KD FF FR

FR-

YD

FR-

LG

FR-

TD
IN

IN-

YD

IN-

LG

IN-

TD
PTS

4 Soulodre, Sebastian WR 1 1 6 Rousseau, Harrison LB 1 7 2 0.5 13

5 Samulak, Ryder DL 2 1 1. 5 9 Hanson, Ryker LB 2 4

9 Kachur, Elijah DB 8 3 1 1. 1 0 0 0 25 10 Codling, Jacob WR 1 2

11 Percival, Kole LB 4 4 1 2 16 16 Diakow, Nick DB 2 1 1 2 11

19 Onufreychuk, Eli DB 1 2 20 Monteith, Ryland DB 1 2

21 Putz, Carson DB 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 10 21 White, Treyon DB 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 11

22 Lafreniere, Samuel RB 1 2 22 Wiggins, Traven LB 3 3 1. 1. 1 1 30 30 0 16

23 Thomas, Kayden LB 2 1 1 1 1. 11 28 Ayur, Josh RB 1 2

24 Bosovich, Noah DB 1 1 1 1. 5 40 Holonics, Braden DB 1 1

28 Evers, Jayce DB 1 1 3 50 Senick, Wyatt LB 6 12

47 Simonson, Tyson LB 7 3 17 56 Elash, Nat DL 2 1 1. 5

50 Wells, Griffin LB 3 1 1 1. 1 11 71 Reeves, Davis DL 3 4 2. 10

71 Kendry, Berkeley DL 1 1 88 Friesen, Duncan DL 1 2 0.5 1 8

88 Rouse, Sawyer DL 1 2                   

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

TOTALS 32 18 6 4 1 4 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 111 TOTALS 24 20 5 0 1 5 1 2 2 2 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 97

Total Plays 71 Null Plays 18 Team Tackles 0 Total Plays 59 Null Plays 14 Team Tackles 0

STATISTICIAN:

TA - Defensive Tackle BK - Blocked Kick KD - Pass Knock Down

AS - Assisted Tackle FF - Forced Fumble IN - Interceptions Jaime Lammerding

ST - Special Teams Tackle FR - Fumble Return IN-YD - Interception Yards

SA - Special Teams Assist FR-YD - Fumble Yards IN-LG - Longest Interception Return

QS - Quarterback Sack FR-LG - Longest Fumble Return IN-TD - Interception TD

TFL - Tackle For Loss FR-TD - Fumble TD PTS - Total Defensive Points

HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS

Friday, October 31, 2025

SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK

at

LEGEND

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

VISITOR HOME

ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS

ST. JOSEPH GUARDIANS


